**Code** VIC

Company name VINGROUP Joint Stock Company

**Date** 11/01/2024

**Subject** Approving transactions with related party

## **Content:**

VINGROUP Joint Stock Company issued the Board resolution dated October 31, 2024 in respect of the amendment as follows:

- Cooperation Agreement dated in 2018 "Cooperation Deed 2018" by between VINGROUP Joint Stock Company and Vinhomes Joint Stock Company related to residential projects.
- Principle of profit sharing in the cooperation with Vinhomes Joint Stock Company under the Cooperation Deed 2018. According to the approved amendment, the parties shall cooperate under market principles with preferential term being applied on a case by care basis.